Po. =

T .31 T . —

7). wnds. = — gpeu3eod Seereos e SodseelioR idoig
@BxTgieg SO e@oe3. Pdorieiph-660 089

ISl oieb dIEe, d9lcs — 560 089

¢/

X u’-ﬂ'\_ ;g

S ToTaTSil 3T eTal HAZ=ATs

ICAR-INndian Institute of Horticultural Research
Hesaraghatta Lake Post, Bengaluru - 560 089

FAX: 080-28466291 -

Email: purchase.iihr@icar.gov.in

EPABX: 080-23086100 Extn: 218 & 217

F.N0.5-92/2021-22/1IHR/SP/

Dated: 07.01.2022

CORRIGENDUM

It is to bring to the notice of participating tenderers for Tender ID 2021 _DARE_664266_1 towards
“Supply installation testing and commissioning of EA-LC-IRMS - 01 No. to ICAR-IIHR, for that the
conditions in tender document is amended as mentioned below:

-

FOR READ
SL.no.7 of annexure-11 The successful firm shall | 7. The successful firm shall have to Supply installation testing and
have to Supply installation testing and | commissioning of EA-LC-IRMS - 01 No. & accessories as in annexure -

commissioning of EA-LC-IRMS - 01 No. &
accessories as in annexure - VIII within 40 days
from the date of confirmed supply order and if
the materials are not supplied in time then EMD
shall be forfeited. The rates quoted shall be valid
tor one year from the date of opening of tender.

VIII within 4 months from the date of opening of LC and if the materials
are not supplied in time then EMD shall be forfeited. The rates quoted shall
be valid for one year from the date of opening of tender

Sl. no.15 of Annexure Il in tender document-
performance security equal to 10%

With reference to the endorsement ICAR vide F.No.Fin/22/1/2016-CDN
(A&A) dt.06.01.2022 the performance security remains @ 3%.

Sl.no.2 lof annexure-I1- Installation:- Within 20
days from the date of receipt of equipment in
the Institute, failing which Liquidated Damage
clause shall apply.

Liquidated Damage clause: It would be realized
@ 0.5% (half per cent) of the base price
(excluding taxes) of the delayed goods for each
week of delay subject to maximum 20%.

21. Installation:- Within One Month from the date of receipt of equipment
in the Institute, failing which Liguidated Damage clause shall apply.
Liquidated Damage clause: It would be realized @ 0.5% (half per cent) of
the base price (excluding taxes) of the delayed goods for each week of
delay subject to maximum 10% of the base price.

Sl.no. 22 (b) annexure-II - Price can also be
quoted in INR (FOR Hesaraghatta, Bangalore
basis). but in that case either CDEC/DSIR or
GST can be demanded. Demand for both GST &
CDEC/DSIR cannot be considered.

The CDEC/DSIR and GST exemption certificate where required will be
issued in accordance with the prevailing rules/procedures of ICAR on
request of the successful bidder.

Annexure-VIII  Others: Quotations should
include consumables for 6000 samples on EA-
IRMS and 2000 samples on LC-IRMS.
Maintenance kits for five years. solvent bottles
(04 no, 1000mL capacity). solvent filters
(glass/ss, 20 nos.), 05 extra LC columns for
sugar analysis (as per standard honey testing
method)., 10000 sample vials, 02 solvent
filtration kits with 2000 filters ( 47 mm. 0.47u),
10 sample filtration kits with 5000 filter (25
mm, 0.2 p), automatic pipetter 02 each for 10
pl, 100 pL. 500 pL, 1000 pL with 1000 tips for
each.

In BOQ the sample vial entered as 1000 instead of required 10000 No’s as
in annexure-VI1II (others). It is informed to quote only for 1000 no’s vials
and at the time of placing order to the successful/selected bidder, the actual
no. required and amount will be indicated in purchase order based on the
quote per unit quoted in BOQ.

ADMINISTR OFKIC




